To the Honorable Commissioners' Court of Williamson County

Application to Commissioners' Court to Employ Personnel

I, Donna King, Judge, 26th District Court of Williamson County, Texas, hereby make application for

authority to employ the following per Local Govt Code 151.001(b):

Proposed
Effective Date

Title and # of Positions

Proposed Salary with longevity

1/1/2025
1/1/2025
1/1/2023
1/1/2023
1/1/2023
1/1/2023
1/1/2023
1/1/2023

Date ll[%(aol‘\ Sworn to

Senior Court Administrator -- 1
District Court Reporter -- 1

$ 96,017.22
$ 148,088.64
$ 244,105.86

Elected Official




